
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3489
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
PROJECTS UNDER NATIONAL MONUMENTS AUTHORITY
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects still pending with the National Monuments Authority (NMA) for clearance;

(b) whether the Union Government has taken any steps for early clearance of those pending projects; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the pending projects are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) At present, no project in National Monuments Authority (NMA) is pending for clearance;

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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